
NEUAL Novice Champs 2023

Results Sheet
(a) The North of England Universities Archery League (NEUAL) Novice Champs 2023
(b) Date: Sunday the 10th of December 2023
(c) Status: No Record Status
(d) Venue: The University of Huddersfield, HD1 3DH
(e) Tournament Organiser: Philip Taylor, neualtournaments@gmail.com
(f) Weather: N/A (indoors).
(g) See pages below.
(h) See pages below.
(i) No archers disqualified.
(j) No abnormal occurrences affecting the entire shoot.
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NEUAL Novice Champs 2023

Results Sheet
The following pages 3-11 provide individual and team results for archers shooting in the 
novice category only. 

Experienced archers were not eligible for awards at this event.
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University of
Huddersfield, Kingsgate,
HD1 3DH

10 Dec 2023

NEUAL Novice Champs 2023/24

Recurve Men

Qualification Round

RESULTS

Rank Back No. Name NOC 20y 20y Hits Golds Score

1 14D LUDDINGTON Will 816 241 / 1 227 / 4 60 5 468
2 6D YING Jiehan 2368 221 / 3 229 / 1 60 8 450
3 7C YATES Jack 1255 218 / 4 227 / 3 60 5 445
4 8D HREBENETS Maksym 2368 199 / 6 228 / 2 60 7 427
5 17C JOVANOVSKI Nikola 808 222 / 2 186 / 8 60 4 408
6 2C WENG Yifan 808 205 / 5 197 / 5 60 4 402
7 3C BRYAN Josh 1255 185 / 9 196 / 6 51 3 381
8 15C DIJKEMA Einar 1255 194 / 7 183 /11 57 4 377
9 11C COLGAN Ewan 1255 189 / 8 185 / 9 59 7 374

10 16A LEE Artin 858 167 /11 184 /10 58 9 351
11 11C ATKINS Samuel 808 159 /13 175 /12 57 3 334
12 8A BARDSLEY Benjamin 2324 166 /12 163 /14 57 0 329
13 12C BURROUGHS Alex 1255 175 /10 154 /16 54 2 329
14 18B COUSINS-OKOLIE Jamari 2324 147 /14 151 /18 56 6 298
15 19A LO Chi Yu Cloud 808 99 /24 192 / 7 49 2 291
16 16C JAWAAD Mohammad Tasfiq 808 119 /19 171 /13 54 0 290
17 7A HODGSON Matthew 1865 127 /18 160 /15 54 0 287
18 7A BUCKLEY Reece 2324 130 /17 152 /17 51 0 282
19 11A AZHARI Zakari 1197 113 /20 150 /20 48 1 263
20 1B TOONE Henry 808 111 /21 148 /21 47 1 259
21 5C LA ROCHE Ben 1370 106 /23 151 /19 49 0 257
22 13D JOHNSON Thomas 1197 142 /15 114 /24 53 3 256
23 14C MOLEDINA Abdulla 808 138 /16 115 /23 48 0 253
24 15B BATES Matthew 808 108 /22 86 /26 44 0 194
25 7C BEZBARUAH Rishabh 808 96 /25 91 /25 40 1 187
26 5D LAI Timothy 2368 64 /26 118 /22 37 0 182
27 4C CHANTREY Will 1255 46 /27 60 /27 28 0 106

14C WIJESINGHE Nipun 1255 DNS
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University of
Huddersfield, Kingsgate,
HD1 3DH

10 Dec 2023

NEUAL Novice Champs 2023/24

Recurve Nonbinary

Qualification Round

RESULTS

Rank Back No. Name NOC 20y 20y Hits Golds Score

1 6C ZHANG Guokai 808 139 / 1 160 / 1 53 2 299
2 14A ALDRIDGE Devyn 858 95 / 2 116 / 2 37 1 211
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University of
Huddersfield, Kingsgate,
HD1 3DH

10 Dec 2023

NEUAL Novice Champs 2023/24

Recurve Women

Qualification Round

RESULTS

Rank Back No. Name NOC 20y 20y Hits Golds Score

1 3C MA Zihui 808 203 / 1 188 / 2 58 4 391
2 10C YANG Jingnan 808 183 / 3 194 / 1 58 0 377
3 5C CLARKE Jenna Anne 1255 189 / 2 186 / 3 59 2 375
4 6C ZHANG Lanqi 1255 174 / 4 164 / 5 57 2 338
5 8C LIM Clarissa Pei Er 1255 167 / 5 171 / 4 54 2 338
6 7D KRIESI Carina 2368 154 / 6 161 / 6 58 1 315
7 18D RAMESH Tushitha 858 147 / 7 147 / 8 55 2 294
8 2C LI Mengyun 1255 145 / 8 144 / 9 51 4 289
9 1C STRINGWELL Chloe 1255 132 /10 149 / 7 56 2 281

10 13C SON Sarah 808 143 / 9 137 /10 54 0 280
11 15A BARAN Kaja 858 113 /11 133 /11 49 2 246
12 19C LAING Charlotte 2324 106 /12 113 /12 41 1 219
13 4C YANG Fan 808 91 /14 102 /13 36 2 193
14 4D JATKIEWICZ Roksana 2368 92 /13 24 /16 30 0 116
15 10C ZHANG Yue 1255 41 /17 56 /14 26 0 97
16 4A MOHANDAS Dhanya 1865 44 /16 52 /15 21 1 96
17 17A ZHU Yafei (Fei) 858 49 /15 21 /17 16 0 70

16C IBINAYO Anu 1255 DNS
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University of
Huddersfield, Kingsgate,
HD1 3DH

10 Dec 2023

NEUAL Novice Champs 2023/24

Barebow Men

Qualification Round

RESULTS

Rank Back No. Name NOC 20y 20y Hits Golds Score

1 12D GREY Izzy 2499 231 / 1 238 / 1 60 9 469
2 2D LI Wenhan 1370 225 / 3 219 / 2 60 6 444
3 13A WARNER Jon 816 214 / 4 214 / 4 60 5 428
4 12D OLDFIELD ROSE Owen 816 210 / 6 218 / 3 60 2 428
5 10B HAQ Sameer 2197 211 / 5 194 / 5 59 2 405
6 8D BHANDIKERI Nikhil 816 228 / 2 175 / 9 60 4 403
7 15D RAYU Akarsh 816 206 / 7 192 / 6 60 3 398
8 16D GORDON Simon 2499 169 / 9 188 / 7 59 7 357
9 19A DEBBIH Yaqub 858 160 /10 161 /11 53 1 321

10 8B ALLERSTON Ronnie 2197 181 / 8 134 /16 55 1 315
11 13A TUCZEK Paul 1731 158 /12 155 /13 58 2 313
12 15B RUIZ-DE-ELVIRA Miguel 2775 141 /18 158 /12 53 3 299
13 9A ISRANI Siddharth 1197 122 /20 176 / 8 47 3 298
14 3D JOSHUA Brewin 1370 118 /22 168 /10 55 2 286
15 1B JERMANIS Dariuss 2324 154 /15 131 /17 46 3 285
16 9C BULEVICIUS Rejus 808 150 /16 130 /18 56 0 280
17 12B ZHANG Zach 2197 142 /17 134 /15 56 1 276
18 13B BOWLES Theo 2775 156 /13 118 /19 56 0 274
19 6B VAHID-RAMEZANI Damien 2197 119 /21 150 /14 52 2 269
20 17D AL HINAI Thamir 816 155 /14 113 /22 48 3 268
21 18C BALAZS Kieran 2324 159 /11 107 /24 52 1 266
22 17A DIEP Sean 2324 135 /19 114 /21 47 1 249
23 11B BARLOW Nicholas 2775 114 /23 115 /20 47 4 229
24 3B HANNAH Kelvin 2324 97 /24 103 /26 37 1 200
25 5D GOLD Osian 1865 84 /27 108 /23 37 2 192
26 5B LIGHT Ben 2775 80 /29 97 /27 34 0 177
27 8A LEECH Tobias 1865 71 /31 104 /25 42 0 175
28 17C ECCLESTON Luke 1255 84 /26 88 /30 44 1 172
29 6A GUEST Aubrey 2324 96 /25 70 /32 36 0 166
30 6D SAMOILOV Andrey 1370 73 /30 93 /29 35 0 166
31 2A SIMON Anthony 1865 61 /32 85 /31 36 1 146
32 17B ROZENBERGS Oskar 2775 81 /28 63 /33 30 1 144
33 4A MASOOD Bilal Ahmed 2324 37 /34 95 /28 29 0 132
34 12A HUSSAIN Adam 1197 47 /33 12 /34 16 0 59
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University of
Huddersfield, Kingsgate,
HD1 3DH

10 Dec 2023

NEUAL Novice Champs 2023/24

Barebow Nonbinary

Qualification Round

RESULTS

Rank Back No. Name NOC 20y 20y Hits Golds Score

1 16D MORDLE Charly 808 150 / 1 121 / 1 59 2 271
2 9D HEARTKIN Cet 2499 137 / 2 118 / 3 53 0 255
3 13D MINCHIN Alex 2499 113 / 3 121 / 2 48 1 234
4 11A MURDOCH Wren 1731 87 / 4 55 / 4 42 1 142
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University of
Huddersfield, Kingsgate,
HD1 3DH

10 Dec 2023

NEUAL Novice Champs 2023/24

Barebow Women

Qualification Round

RESULTS

Rank Back No. Name NOC 20y 20y Hits Golds Score

1 16B ZHANG Charzzy 2197 191 / 1 210 / 1 58 20 401
2 19D PALMA Rossana (Ross) 858 179 / 2 170 / 2 59 2 349
3 9A BOWEN Saffron 2324 150 / 3 151 / 5 54 3 301
4 16A EASTWOOD Sian 816 145 / 4 152 / 4 53 1 297
5 1C TYRRELL Natalie 1370 135 / 8 139 / 6 51 0 274
6 3A ROUSSELOT Tara 1865 115 /10 155 / 3 51 1 270
7 17D HAMID Farida 2775 142 / 6 114 /12 53 3 256
8 18B NAMBIAR Shloka 858 114 /11 138 / 7 48 0 252
9 7D COPE Anna 1370 112 /13 131 / 9 49 1 243

10 1D WILLIAMS Sarah 1865 141 / 7 99 /18 48 1 240
11 12A CHAN Natalie 1731 107 /14 125 /10 45 1 232
12 14B ROSIER Faith 2197 94 /19 136 / 8 45 0 230
13 7B FORDY Maya 2775 113 /12 113 /13 46 0 226
14 9B SARWAL Rashmi 816 142 / 5 81 /24 49 0 223
15 6A YATES Lauren 1865 102 /16 121 /11 45 1 223
16 11D THOMAS Megan 816 96 /18 113 /14 43 1 209
17 4D COATES Ellie 1370 105 /15 98 /19 47 3 203
18 10A RAYMOND Isabel 2499 117 / 9 72 /27 42 0 189
19 19B MULLEY Natalie 2775 98 /17 87 /22 46 0 185
20 9C LEOW Kuan Yen 1255 88 /22 96 /20 45 0 184
21 2A BROOKE-VINCENT Caitlin 1731 79 /23 105 /17 41 1 184
22 5A WOOD Poppy 2324 88 /21 84 /23 41 1 172
23 1A WELLS Erin 1731 58 /27 110 /15 38 0 168
24 18A WALLACE Lucy-Rose 1731 90 /20 77 /26 33 1 167
25 13C YATES Emilia 1255 49 /29 106 /16 36 0 155
26 2D XU Jing 2368 68 /25 71 /28 28 2 139
27 14D UDDIN Rahana 2499 54 /28 81 /25 35 0 135
28 18A JUANROYEE Kanie 816 72 /24 61 /29 38 1 133
29 3A DISSANAYAKEGE Puja 1731 22 /33 90 /21 25 0 112
30 10A MAHTANI Santosh 1197 65 /26 27 /32 22 0 92
31 9B HUSSAIN Amirah 2775 28 /30 39 /31 17 0 67
32 3D MAI Jingyi 2368 25 /32 41 /30 15 0 66
33 10D DUTTON-QUERIPEL Lexie 1731 26 /31 12 /33 9 0 38

15D GASKELL Ellie 2499 DNS
1D PERRIN Hélène 2368 DNS
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University of
Huddersfield, Kingsgate,
HD1 3DH

10 Dec 2023

NEUAL Novice Champs 2023/24

Longbow Women

Qualification Round

RESULTS

Rank Back No. Name NOC 20y 20y Hits Golds Score

1 11D SETH Ananya 2499 80 / 1 78 / 1 33 1 158
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NEUAL Novice Champs 2023/24
North of England University Archery League (NNC20234)
University of Huddersfield, Kingsgate, HD1 3DH, 12-10-2023
Judges: Spedding Juliet, Dexter Kieran, Dickinson Sarah, Jones Andrew, Roberts Christine
Organizing Committee: Taylor Andrew, Livingstone Jacob, Taylor Philip, Bezkorowajnyj Carys, Chen Deping, Davis Kai, Inman Ryan, Kirkman Rebecca, Reid Hannah, Richardson Lucy, Smith Evie

Open Team
Pos. Country or State Code Athletes Division Age Cl. Cl. Cat. Total Hits Golds

1 816 Sheffield 1,727 240 16

BHANDIKERI Nikhil B M M NV 403

LUDDINGTON Will R M M NV 468

OLDFIELD ROSE Owen B M M NV 428

WARNER Jon B M M NV 428

2 808 Leeds 1,578 236 12

MA Zihui R W W NV 391

YANG Jingnan R W W NV 377

JOVANOVSKI Nikola R M M NV 408

WENG Yifan R M M NV 402

3 1255 Liverpool UoL 1,578 227 14

CLARKE Jenna Anne R W W NV 375

BRYAN Josh R M M NV 381

DIJKEMA Einar R M M NV 377

YATES Jack R M M NV 445

4 2197 Northumbria 1,397 228 24

ZHANG Charzzy B W W NV 401

ALLERSTON Ronnie B M M NV 315

HAQ Sameer B M M NV 405

ZHANG Zach B M M NV 276

5 2368 Newcastle 1,374 215 16

KRIESI Carina R W W NV 315

HREBENETS Maksym R M M NV 427

LAI Timothy R M M NV 182

YING Jiehan R M M NV 450

6 858 Lancaster 1,315 225 14

PALMA Rossana (Ross) B W W NV 349

RAMESH Tushitha R W W NV 294

DEBBIH Yaqub B M M NV 321

LEE Artin R M M NV 351

7 2499 Uclan 1,315 220 17

HEARTKIN Cet B N N NV 255

MINCHIN Alex B N N NV 234

GORDON Simon B M M NV 357

GREY Izzy B M M NV 469

8 1370 York 1,261 215 8

TYRRELL Natalie B W W NV 274

JOSHUA Brewin B M M NV 286

LA ROCHE Ben R M M NV 257

LI Wenhan B M M NV 444

9 2324 Manchester MMU 1,213 213 12

BOWEN Saffron B W W NV 301

BARDSLEY Benjamin R M M NV 329

COUSINS-OKOLIE Jamari R M M NV 298

JERMANIS Dariuss B M M NV 285

10 2775 Salford 1,058 209 10

HAMID Farida B W W NV 256

BARLOW Nicholas B M M NV 229

BOWLES Theo B M M NV 274

RUIZ-DE-ELVIRA Miguel B M M NV 299

11 1865 Huddersfield 1,020 198 3

ROUSSELOT Tara B W W NV 270

WILLIAMS Sarah B W W NV 240

YATES Lauren B W W NV 223

HODGSON Matthew R M M NV 287

12 1197 Bradford 909 170 7

MAHTANI Santosh B W W NV 92

AZHARI Zakari R M M NV 263

ISRANI Siddharth B M M NV 298

JOHNSON Thomas R M M NV 256

13 1731 Keele 897 182 4

BROOKE-VINCENT Caitlin B W W NV 184

CHAN Natalie B W W NV 232

WELLS Erin B W W NV 168

TUCZEK Paul B M M NV 313
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NEUAL Novice Champs 2023/24
North of England University Archery League (NNC20234)
University of Huddersfield, Kingsgate, HD1 3DH, 12-10-2023
Judges: Spedding Juliet, Dexter Kieran, Dickinson Sarah, Jones Andrew, Roberts Christine
Organizing Committee: Taylor Andrew, Livingstone Jacob, Taylor Philip, Bezkorowajnyj Carys, Chen Deping, Davis Kai, Inman Ryan, Kirkman Rebecca, Reid Hannah, Richardson Lucy, Smith Evie

Unsighted Team
Pos. Country or State Code Athletes Division Age Cl. Cl. Cat. Total Hits Golds

1 816 Sheffield 1,259 180 11

BHANDIKERI Nikhil B M M NV 403

OLDFIELD ROSE Owen B M M NV 428

WARNER Jon B M M NV 428

2 2197 Northumbria 1,121 172 23

ZHANG Charzzy B W W NV 401

ALLERSTON Ronnie B M M NV 315

HAQ Sameer B M M NV 405

3 2499 Uclan 1,081 172 16

HEARTKIN Cet B N N NV 255

GORDON Simon B M M NV 357

GREY Izzy B M M NV 469

4 1370 York 1,004 166 8

TYRRELL Natalie B W W NV 274

JOSHUA Brewin B M M NV 286

LI Wenhan B M M NV 444

5 858 Lancaster 922 160 3

NAMBIAR Shloka B W W NV 252

PALMA Rossana (Ross) B W W NV 349

DEBBIH Yaqub B M M NV 321

6 2324 Manchester MMU 852 152 7

BOWEN Saffron B W W NV 301

BALAZS Kieran B M M NV 266

JERMANIS Dariuss B M M NV 285

7 2775 Salford 829 162 6

HAMID Farida B W W NV 256

BOWLES Theo B M M NV 274

RUIZ-DE-ELVIRA Miguel B M M NV 299

8 1865 Huddersfield 733 144 3

ROUSSELOT Tara B W W NV 270

WILLIAMS Sarah B W W NV 240

YATES Lauren B W W NV 223

9 1731 Keele 729 144 4

BROOKE-VINCENT Caitlin B W W NV 184

CHAN Natalie B W W NV 232

TUCZEK Paul B M M NV 313

10 808 Leeds 551 115 2
BULEVICIUS Rejus B M M NV 280

MORDLE Charly B N N NV 271

11 1255 Liverpool UoL 511 125 1

LEOW Kuan Yen B W W NV 184

YATES Emilia B W W NV 155

ECCLESTON Luke B M M NV 172

12 1197 Bradford 449 85 3

MAHTANI Santosh B W W NV 92

HUSSAIN Adam B M M NV 59

ISRANI Siddharth B M M NV 298

13 2368 Newcastle 205 43 2
MAI Jingyi B W W NV 66

XU Jing B W W NV 139
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University of
Huddersfield, Kingsgate,
HD1 3DH

10 Dec 2023

NEUAL Novice Champs 2023/24

Competition Officials

COMPETITION OFFICIALS

Function Name Organisation Gender

Chairman of Judges SPEDDING Juliet 001 CompOfficials W

Judge DEXTER Kieran 001 CompOfficials M
DICKINSON Sarah 001 CompOfficials W
JONES Andrew 001 CompOfficials M
ROBERTS Christine 001 CompOfficials W

Media Manager TAYLOR Andrew 001 CompOfficials M

Results Manager LIVINGSTONE Jacob 001 CompOfficials M

Competition Manager TAYLOR Philip 001 CompOfficials M

Results Verifier BEZKOROWAJNYJ Carys 001 CompOfficials W
CHEN Deping 001 CompOfficials M
DAVIS Kai 001 CompOfficials M
INMAN Ryan 001 CompOfficials M
KIRKMAN Rebecca 001 CompOfficials W
REID Hannah 001 CompOfficials W
RICHARDSON Lucy 001 CompOfficials W
SMITH Evie 001 CompOfficials W
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NEUAL Novice Champs 2023

Results Sheet
The following pages 14-16 provide the results including all experienced archers, which 
may be referenced for qualifying scores.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

14/12/2023 Page 13 of 16



NEUAL Novice Champs 2023/24
North of England University Archery League (NNC20234)
University of Huddersfield, Kingsgate, HD1 3DH, 12-10-2023
Judges: Spedding Juliet, Dexter Kieran, Dickinson Sarah, Jones Andrew, Roberts Christine
Organizing Committee: Taylor Andrew, Livingstone Jacob, Taylor Philip, Bezkorowajnyj Carys, Chen Deping, Davis Kai, Inman Ryan, Kirkman Rebecca, Reid Hannah, Richardson Lucy, Smith Evie

Recurve - Men
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 003B MOHAMMED Ahmad EX 816 Sheffield 284/ 2 281/ 2 565 60 30

2 1- 019D WELLS Jack EX 816 Sheffield 285/ 1 278/ 3 563 60 31

3 1- 009D ABDULHUSEIN Kabeer EX 1370 York 271/ 4 283/ 1 554 60 26

4 1- 005A BROWN Thomas EX 816 Sheffield 281/ 3 272/ 5 553 60 30

5 1- 013B PATEL Jake EX 808 Leeds 265/ 6 278/ 3 543 60 19

6 1- 018C HARRISON Alexander EX 1370 York 270/ 5 269/ 6 539 60 49

7 1- 014D LUDDINGTON Will NV 816 Sheffield 241/ 8 227/11 468 60 5

8 1- 006B POWELL Evan EX 816 Sheffield 241/ 7 225/12 466 59 11

9 1- 008B BROTHERWOOD Jude EX 808 Leeds 226/ 9 233/ 7 459 60 5

10 2- 006D YING Jiehan NV 2368 Newcastle 221/11 229/ 8 450 60 8

11 2- 007C YATES Jack NV 1255 Liverpool UoL 218/12 227/10 445 60 5

12 2- 008D HREBENETS Maksym NV 2368 Newcastle 199/15 228/ 9 427 60 7

13 1- 017C JOVANOVSKI Nikola NV 808 Leeds 222/10 186/17 408 60 4

14 1- 014B HANDSCOMB Josh EX 2775 Salford 211/13 193/15 404 60 7

15 1- 002C WENG Yifan NV 808 Leeds 205/14 197/13 402 60 4

16 2- 003C BRYAN Josh NV 1255 Liverpool UoL 185/19 196/14 381 51 3

17 2- 015C DIJKEMA Einar NV 1255 Liverpool UoL 194/17 183/20 377 57 4

17 1- 005B GILFOYLE Ned EX 808 Leeds 196/16 181/21 377 57 4

19 2- 011C COLGAN Ewan NV 1255 Liverpool UoL 189/18 185/18 374 59 7

20 2- 016A LEE Artin NV 858 Lancaster 167/21 184/19 351 58 9

21 1- 011C ATKINS Samuel NV 808 Leeds 159/23 175/22 334 57 3

22 2- 008A BARDSLEY Benjamin NV 2324 Manchester MMU 166/22 163/24 329 57 0

23 2- 012C BURROUGHS Alex NV 1255 Liverpool UoL 175/20 154/26 329 54 2

24 1- 018B COUSINS-OKOLIE Jamari NV 2324 Manchester MMU 147/24 151/28 298 56 6

25 1- 019A LO Chi Yu Cloud NV 808 Leeds  99/34 192/16 291 49 2

26 1- 016C JAWAAD Mohammad Tasfiq NV 808 Leeds 119/29 171/23 290 54 0

27 1- 007A HODGSON Matthew NV 1865 Huddersfield 127/28 160/25 287 54 0

28 2- 007A BUCKLEY Reece NV 2324 Manchester MMU 130/27 152/27 282 51 0

29 1- 011A AZHARI Zakari NV 1197 Bradford 113/30 150/30 263 48 1

30 1- 001B TOONE Henry NV 808 Leeds 111/31 148/31 259 47 1

31 1- 005C LA ROCHE Ben NV 1370 York 106/33 151/29 257 49 0

32 1- 013D JOHNSON Thomas NV 1197 Bradford 142/25 114/34 256 53 3

33 1- 014C MOLEDINA Abdulla NV 808 Leeds 138/26 115/33 253 48 0

34 1- 015B BATES Matthew NV 808 Leeds 108/32  86/35 194 44 0

35 1- 007C BEZBARUAH Rishabh NV 808 Leeds  96/35  91/32 187 40 1

36 2- 005D LAI Timothy NV 2368 Newcastle  64/36 118/32 182 37 0

37 2- 004C CHANTREY Will NV 1255 Liverpool UoL  46/37  60/36 106 28 0

Recurve - Women
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 007B LANGDON-REICH Alexandra EX 816 Sheffield 258/ 1 260/ 1 518 60 12

2 1- 012B GIBBENS Rose EX 2775 Salford 199/ 3 229/ 2 428 60 5

3 1- 001A DANOVASILI Julia EX 1197 Bradford 187/ 6 212/ 3 399 59 1

4 1- 014A HAGEN Martine EX 816 Sheffield 188/ 5 208/ 4 396 57 10

5 1- 003C MA Zihui NV 808 Leeds 203/ 2 188/ 6 391 58 4

6 1- 010C YANG Jingnan NV 808 Leeds 183/ 7 194/ 5 377 58 0

7 2- 005C CLARKE Jenna Anne NV 1255 Liverpool UoL 189/ 4 186/ 7 375 59 2

8 2- 006C ZHANG Lanqi NV 1255 Liverpool UoL 174/ 8 164/ 9 338 57 2

9 2- 008C LIM Clarissa Pei Er NV 1255 Liverpool UoL 167/10 171/ 8 338 54 2

10 1- 002B SAHAI Saunya EX 1197 Bradford 170/ 9 164/10 334 59 2

11 2- 007D KRIESI Carina NV 2368 Newcastle 154/11 161/11 315 58 1

12 2- 018D RAMESH Tushitha NV 858 Lancaster 147/12 147/13 294 55 2

13 2- 002C LI Mengyun NV 1255 Liverpool UoL 145/13 144/14 289 51 4

14 2- 001C STRINGWELL Chloe NV 1255 Liverpool UoL 132/15 149/12 281 56 2

15 1- 013C SON Sarah NV 808 Leeds 143/14 137/15 280 54 0

16 2- 015A BARAN Kaja NV 858 Lancaster 113/16 133/16 246 49 2

17 2- 019C LAING Charlotte NV 2324 Manchester MMU 106/17 113/17 219 41 1

18 1- 004C YANG Fan NV 808 Leeds  91/20 102/18 193 36 2

19 1- 018D XUE Pei EX 808 Leeds  93/18  97/19 190 37 6

20 2- 004D JATKIEWICZ Roksana NV 2368 Newcastle  92/19  24/22 116 30 0
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NEUAL Novice Champs 2023/24
North of England University Archery League (NNC20234)
University of Huddersfield, Kingsgate, HD1 3DH, 12-10-2023
Judges: Spedding Juliet, Dexter Kieran, Dickinson Sarah, Jones Andrew, Roberts Christine
Organizing Committee: Taylor Andrew, Livingstone Jacob, Taylor Philip, Bezkorowajnyj Carys, Chen Deping, Davis Kai, Inman Ryan, Kirkman Rebecca, Reid Hannah, Richardson Lucy, Smith Evie

Recurve - Women Continue

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

21 2- 010C ZHANG Yue NV 1255 Liverpool UoL  41/23  56/20 97 26 0

22 1- 004A MOHANDAS Dhanya NV 1865 Huddersfield  44/22  52/21 96 21 1

23 2- 017A ZHU Yafei (Fei) NV 858 Lancaster  49/21  21/23 70 16 0

Recurve - Nonbinary
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 006C ZHANG Guokai NV 808 Leeds 139/ 1 160/ 1 299 53 2

2 2- 014A ALDRIDGE Devyn NV 858 Lancaster  95/ 2 116/ 2 211 37 1

Barebow - Men
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 016B MCGILLIVRAY Chris EX 2324 Manchester MMU 229/ 2 248/ 1 477 59 7

2 2- 012D GREY Izzy NV 2499 Uclan 231/ 1 238/ 2 469 60 9

3 1- 002D LI Wenhan NV 1370 York 225/ 4 219/ 3 444 60 6

4 1- 013A WARNER Jon NV 816 Sheffield 214/ 5 214/ 5 428 60 5

5 1- 012D OLDFIELD ROSE Owen NV 816 Sheffield 210/ 7 218/ 4 428 60 2

6 2- 010B HAQ Sameer NV 2197 Northumbria 211/ 6 194/ 6 405 59 2

7 1- 008D BHANDIKERI Nikhil NV 816 Sheffield 228/ 3 175/10 403 60 4

8 1- 015D RAYU Akarsh NV 816 Sheffield 206/ 8 192/ 7 398 60 3

9 2- 016D GORDON Simon NV 2499 Uclan 169/10 188/ 8 357 59 7

10 2- 019A DEBBIH Yaqub NV 858 Lancaster 160/11 161/12 321 53 1

11 2- 008B ALLERSTON Ronnie NV 2197 Northumbria 181/ 9 134/17 315 55 1

12 2- 013A TUCZEK Paul NV 1731 Keele 158/13 155/14 313 58 2

13 2- 015B RUIZ-DE-ELVIRA Miguel NV 2775 Salford 141/19 158/13 299 53 3

14 1- 009A ISRANI Siddharth NV 1197 Bradford 122/21 176/ 9 298 47 3

15 1- 003D JOSHUA Brewin NV 1370 York 118/23 168/11 286 55 2

16 2- 001B JERMANIS Dariuss NV 2324 Manchester MMU 154/16 131/18 285 46 3

17 1- 009C BULEVICIUS Rejus NV 808 Leeds 150/17 130/19 280 56 0

18 2- 012B ZHANG Zach NV 2197 Northumbria 142/18 134/16 276 56 1

19 2- 013B BOWLES Theo NV 2775 Salford 156/14 118/21 274 56 0

20 2- 006B VAHID-RAMEZANI Damien NV 2197 Northumbria 119/22 150/15 269 52 2

21 1- 017D AL HINAI Thamir NV 816 Sheffield 155/15 113/24 268 48 3

22 2- 018C BALAZS Kieran NV 2324 Manchester MMU 159/12 107/26 266 52 1

23 1- 017A DIEP Sean NV 2324 Manchester MMU 135/20 114/23 249 47 1

24 2- 011B BARLOW Nicholas NV 2775 Salford 114/24 115/22 229 47 4

25 2- 003B HANNAH Kelvin NV 2324 Manchester MMU  97/25 103/28 200 37 1

26 1- 005D GOLD Osian NV 1865 Huddersfield  84/28 108/25 192 37 2

27 2- 005B LIGHT Ben NV 2775 Salford  80/30  97/29 177 34 0

28 1- 008A LEECH Tobias NV 1865 Huddersfield  71/32 104/27 175 42 0

29 2- 017C ECCLESTON Luke NV 1255 Liverpool UoL  84/27  88/33 172 44 1

30 2- 006A GUEST Aubrey NV 2324 Manchester MMU  96/26  70/35 166 36 0

31 1- 006D SAMOILOV Andrey NV 1370 York  73/31  93/31 166 35 0

32 1- 002A SIMON Anthony NV 1865 Huddersfield  61/33  85/34 146 36 1

33 2- 017B ROZENBERGS Oskar NV 2775 Salford  81/29  63/36 144 30 1

34 2- 004A MASOOD Bilal Ahmed NV 2324 Manchester MMU  37/35  95/30 132 29 0

35 1- 012A HUSSAIN Adam NV 1197 Bradford  47/34  12/37 59 16 0

Barebow - Women
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 2- 004B TREANOR Ruby EX 2197 Northumbria 224/ 1 205/ 2 429 60 4

2 2- 016B ZHANG Charzzy NV 2197 Northumbria 191/ 3 210/ 1 401 58 20

3 2- 002B MUHAMMED Ameerah EX 2324 Manchester MMU 195/ 2 188/ 3 383 59 2

4 2- 019D PALMA Rossana (Ross) NV 858 Lancaster 179/ 4 170/ 4 349 59 2

5 2- 009A BOWEN Saffron NV 2324 Manchester MMU 150/ 6 151/ 7 301 54 3

6 1- 016A EASTWOOD Sian NV 816 Sheffield 145/ 7 152/ 6 297 53 1

7 1- 004B SMITH Abby EX 816 Sheffield 173/ 5 109/18 282 51 3

8 1- 001C TYRRELL Natalie NV 1370 York 135/11 139/ 8 274 51 0

9 1- 003A ROUSSELOT Tara NV 1865 Huddersfield 115/13 155/ 5 270 51 1

10 2- 017D HAMID Farida NV 2775 Salford 142/ 9 114/14 256 53 3
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NEUAL Novice Champs 2023/24
North of England University Archery League (NNC20234)
University of Huddersfield, Kingsgate, HD1 3DH, 12-10-2023
Judges: Spedding Juliet, Dexter Kieran, Dickinson Sarah, Jones Andrew, Roberts Christine
Organizing Committee: Taylor Andrew, Livingstone Jacob, Taylor Philip, Bezkorowajnyj Carys, Chen Deping, Davis Kai, Inman Ryan, Kirkman Rebecca, Reid Hannah, Richardson Lucy, Smith Evie

Barebow - Women Continue

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

11 2- 018B NAMBIAR Shloka NV 858 Lancaster 114/14 138/ 9 252 48 0

12 1- 007D COPE Anna NV 1370 York 112/16 131/11 243 49 1

13 1- 001D WILLIAMS Sarah NV 1865 Huddersfield 141/10  99/21 240 48 1

14 2- 012A CHAN Natalie NV 1731 Keele 107/17 125/12 232 45 1

15 2- 014B ROSIER Faith NV 2197 Northumbria  94/22 136/10 230 45 0

16 2- 007B FORDY Maya NV 2775 Salford 113/15 113/15 226 46 0

17 1- 009B SARWAL Rashmi NV 816 Sheffield 142/ 8  81/27 223 49 0

18 1- 006A YATES Lauren NV 1865 Huddersfield 102/19 121/13 223 45 1

19 1- 011D THOMAS Megan NV 816 Sheffield  96/21 113/16 209 43 1

20 1- 004D COATES Ellie NV 1370 York 105/18  98/22 203 47 3

21 2- 010A RAYMOND Isabel NV 2499 Uclan 117/12  72/30 189 42 0

22 2- 019B MULLEY Natalie NV 2775 Salford  98/20  87/25 185 46 0

23 2- 009C LEOW Kuan Yen NV 1255 Liverpool UoL  88/25  96/23 184 45 0

24 2- 002A BROOKE-VINCENT Caitlin NV 1731 Keele  79/26 105/20 184 41 1

25 2- 005A WOOD Poppy NV 2324 Manchester MMU  88/24  84/26 172 41 1

26 2- 001A WELLS Erin NV 1731 Keele  58/30 110/17 168 38 0

27 2- 018A WALLACE Lucy-Rose NV 1731 Keele  90/23  77/29 167 33 1

28 2- 013C YATES Emilia NV 1255 Liverpool UoL  49/32 106/19 155 36 0

29 2- 002D XU Jing NV 2368 Newcastle  68/28  71/31 139 28 2

30 2- 014D UDDIN Rahana NV 2499 Uclan  54/31  81/28 135 35 0

31 1- 018A JUANROYEE Kanie NV 816 Sheffield  72/27  61/32 133 38 1

32 2- 003A DISSANAYAKEGE Puja NV 1731 Keele  22/36  90/24 112 25 0

33 1- 010A MAHTANI Santosh NV 1197 Bradford  65/29  27/35 92 22 0

34 2- 009B HUSSAIN Amirah NV 2775 Salford  28/33  39/34 67 17 0

35 2- 003D MAI Jingyi NV 2368 Newcastle  25/35  41/33 66 15 0

36 2- 010D DUTTON-QUERIPEL Lexie NV 1731 Keele  26/34  12/36 38 9 0

Barebow - Nonbinary
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 010B PRIOR Floss EX 1370 York 202/ 1 169/ 1 371 57 3

2 1- 016D MORDLE Charly NV 808 Leeds 150/ 2 121/20 271 59 2

3 2- 009D HEARTKIN Cet NV 2499 Uclan 137/ 3 118/ 3 255 53 0

4 2- 013D MINCHIN Alex NV 2499 Uclan 113/ 4 121/ 2 234 48 1

5 2- 011A MURDOCH Wren NV 1731 Keele  87/ 5  55/ 4 142 42 1

Longbow - Women
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 2- 011D SETH Ananya NV 2499 Uclan  80/ 1  78/ 1 158 33 1
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